
November 2025 Forecast -  General Fund Base Spending by Budget Activity
This comparison includes General Fund Spending included in the House Human Services budget jurisdiction
$'s in 1,000's (Wkgrp Savings Netted into MA)

Actual EOS 25 EOS 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2026-27 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2028-29
VS VS

Agency/Budget Activity FY 2024-25 FY 2026-27 FY 2028-29 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2026-27 FY 2026-27 FY 2024-25 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2028-29 FY 2028-29 FY 2026-27
1
2 Department of Human Services
3
4 Central Office Operations
5 Operations 663,414 307,416 299,254 164,764 155,296 320,060 12,644 -343,354 149,695 149,559 299,254 0 -20,806
6 Children & Families 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Health Care 83,589 78,617 73,514 50,048 36,654 86,702 8,085 3,113 36,799 36,715 73,514 0 -13,188
8 Aging & Disability Services 103,109 117,086 106,198 79,526 57,360 136,886 19,800 33,777 54,247 51,951 106,198 0 -30,688
9 Behavioral Health 57,136 48,867 49,628 36,128 24,940 61,068 12,201 3,932 24,814 24,814 49,628 0 -11,440

10 Comp. Gambling Chem & MH (Standing) 61 118 118 59 59 118 0 57 59 59 118 0 0
11 Homelessness, Housing & Support Services 0 15,073 13,610 14,196 6,760 20,956 5,883 20,956 6,805 6,805 13,610 0 -7,346
12 Office of Inspector Genral 0 82,453 87,074 39,202 43,251 82,453 0 82,453 43,564 43,510 87,074 0 4,621
13 Subtotal Central Office 907,309 649,630 629,396 383,923 324,320 708,243 58,613 -199,066 315,983 313,413 629,396 0 -78,847
14
15 Forecasted Programs
16 Alternative Care 50,883 112,006 112,773 55,694 56,312 112,006 0 61,123 56,359 56,414 112,773 0 767
17 Alternative Care Offset -50,876 -36,050 -20,312 -20,898 -18,300 -39,198 -3,148 11,678 -13,635 -8,589 -22,224 -1,912 16,974
18 General Assistance 127,729 170,600 174,811 92,061 95,949 188,010 17,410 60,281 97,989 100,120 198,109 23,298 10,099
19 Minnesota Supplemental Aid 126,796 136,202 144,463 70,201 72,322 142,523 6,321 15,727 74,449 76,640 151,089 6,626 8,566
20 Housing Support 480,077 553,139 607,305 296,003 318,508 614,511 61,372 134,434 344,556 359,700 704,256 96,951 89,745
21 MA - LTC Facilities 1,168,004 1,337,574 1,447,650 647,301 680,724 1,328,025 -9,549 160,021 701,198 718,605 1,419,803 -27,847 91,778
22 MA - LTC Waivers 6,848,328 8,494,760 9,368,469 4,398,038 4,411,151 8,809,189 314,429 1,960,861 4,593,443 5,000,954 9,594,397 225,928 785,208
23 MA - Elderly & Disabled Basic Care 4,702,714 5,423,290 6,076,892 2,860,473 3,033,629 5,894,102 470,812 1,191,388 3,182,052 3,357,298 6,539,350 462,458 645,248
24 Behavioral Health Fund 327,126 263,372 229,529 163,822 145,786 309,608 46,236 -17,518 127,717 128,756 256,473 26,944 -53,135
26 Subtotal Forecasted Programs 13,780,781 16,454,893 18,141,580 8,562,695 8,796,081 17,358,776 903,883 3,577,995 9,164,128 9,789,898 18,954,026 812,446 1,595,250
27
28 Grant Programs
29 Refugee  Grants 4,865 200 200 13,235 100 13,335 13,135 8,470 100 100 200 0 -13,135
30 Fraud Prevention Grants 2,724 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2,724 0 0 0 0 0
31 Other LTC Grants 373,807 4,972 3,850 26,870 2,075 28,945 23,973 -344,862 1,925 1,925 3,850 0 -25,095
32 Aging & Adult Services Grants 193,935 79,533 80,537 52,457 39,767 92,224 12,691 -101,711 40,268 40,269 80,537 0 -11,687
33 Deaf & Hard of Hearing Grants 5,772 5,772 5,772 2,886 2,886 5,772 0 0 2,886 2,886 5,772 0 0
34 Disability Grants 237,600 88,261 51,706 66,458 25,042 91,500 3,239 -146,100 25,853 25,853 51,706 0 -39,794
35 Housing & Support Services Grants 31,057 185,093 193,452 91,001 94,092 185,093 0 154,036 96,726 96,726 193,452 0 8,359
36 Adult Mental Health Grants 219,343 223,117 221,704 142,300 110,852 253,152 30,035 33,809 110,852 110,852 221,704 0 -31,448
37 Children's Mental Health Grants 76,719 73,529 71,179 47,190 35,760 82,950 9,421 6,231 35,589 35,590 71,179 0 -11,771
38 CCDTF Non-Entitlement Grants (Behavioral Health) 19,162 7,344 6,494 50,366 3,672 54,038 46,694 34,876 3,247 3,247 6,494 0 -47,544
39 Compulsive Gambling Grants (Standing) 1,678 3,623 3,772 1,958 2,006 3,964 341 2,286 2,026 2,041 4,067 295 103
40 HIV Grants 0 10,940 10,940 5,470 5,470 10,940 0 10,940 5,470 5,470 10,940 0 0

Data from MMB General Fund Balance Statement
12.4.2025 Nov 2025 forecast base - Human Services Only



November 2025 Forecast -  General Fund Base Spending by Budget Activity
This comparison includes General Fund Spending included in the House Human Services budget jurisdiction
$'s in 1,000's (Wkgrp Savings Netted into MA)

Actual EOS 25 EOS 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2026-27 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2028-29
VS VS

Agency/Budget Activity FY 2024-25 FY 2026-27 FY 2028-29 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2026-27 FY 2026-27 FY 2024-25 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2028-29 FY 2028-29 FY 2026-27
41 Subtotal Grants 1,166,662 682,384 649,606 500,191 321,722 821,913 139,529 -344,749 324,942 324,959 649,901 295 -172,012
42
43 Subtotal DHS All 15,854,752 17,786,907 19,420,582 9,446,809 9,442,123 18,888,932 1,102,025 3,034,180 9,805,053 10,428,270 20,233,323 812,741 1,344,391
44
45 DHS - Federal Reimbursement -114,990 -125,705 -154,123 -52,141 -63,543 -115,684 10,021 -694 -72,700 -71,919 -144,619 9,504 -28,935
46
47 Subtotal DHS (net) 15,739,762 17,661,202 19,266,459 9,394,668 9,378,580 18,773,248 1,112,046 3,033,486 9,732,353 10,356,351 20,088,704 822,245 1,315,456
48
49 Direct Care & Treatment
50
51 Mental Health & Substance Abuse Treatment 356,751 384,601 389,680 189,761 194,840 384,601 0 27,850 194,840 194,840 389,680 0 5,079
52 Community Based Services 19,487 28,097 28,340 13,927 14,170 28,097 0 8,610 14,170 14,170 28,340 0 243
53 Forensic Services 281,012 324,333 328,188 160,239 164,094 324,333 0 43,321 164,094 164,094 328,188 0 3,855
54 Sex Offender Program 231,739 259,401 262,702 128,050 131,351 259,401 0 27,662 131,351 131,351 262,702 0 3,301
55 DCT Operations 194,715 183,832 195,132 85,482 98,350 183,832 0 -10,883 97,566 97,566 195,132 0 11,300
56 DCT Miller Bldg 0 0 45,830 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,830 45,830 0 45,830
57 DCT 25 Carryforward 29,221 0 29,221 29,221 29,221 0 0 0 0 -29,221
58 Subtotal DCT 1,083,704 1,180,264 1,249,872 606,680 602,805 1,209,485 29,221 125,781 602,021 647,851 1,249,872 0 40,387
59
60 Council on Disability 4,409 4,889 4,914 2,432 2,457 4,889 0 480 2,457 2,457 4,914 0 25
62 FY25 Available/Balance Forward - Ombudsperson for Families 0 0 0 237 0 237 237 237 0 0 0 0 -237
63 Council on  Disablility Total 4,409 4,889 4,914 2,669 2,457 5,126 237 717 2,457 2,457 4,914 0 -212
64
65 Ombudsman for Mental Health/DD 5,706 7,271 7,330 3,606 3,665 7,271 0 1,565 3,665 3,665 7,330 0 59
66 UMN Drug Trial Monitoring 200 200 200 100 100 200 0 0 100 100 200 0 0
67 FY25 Available/Balance Forward - Ombudsperson for Am Indian Families 0 0 0 1,412 0 1,412 1,412 1,412 0 0 0 0 -1,412
68 Ombudsman for Mental Health/DD - Total 5,906 7,471 7,530 5,118 3,765 8,883 1,412 2,977 3,765 3,765 7,530 0 -1,353

MDH Changes -292 -494
OAH ALF Service Requirements 534 524

69 Admin - Miller Bldg 10,000 10,000
70
71 Net Total HHS General Fund Appropriations 16,833,781 18,864,068 20,538,805 10,009,135 9,987,607 19,996,742 1,142,916 3,162,961 10,340,596 11,010,424 21,351,020 822,245 1,354,278
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